



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1118 WRIT PETITION NO. 10546 OF 2025

Arvind Bhimrao Belge And Another

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Amol P. Khedkar
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.B. Narwade

...

AND

1119 WRIT PETITION NO. 10694 OF 2025

1120 WRIT PETITION NO. 10697 OF 2025

1121 WRIT PETITION NO. 11837 OF 2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10558 OF 2025 IN WP/11837/2025

1122 WRIT PETITION NO. 12423 OF 2025

1123 WRIT PETITION NO. 12426 OF 2025

1124 WRIT PETITION NO. 12701 OF 2025

1125 WRIT PETITION NO. 12951 OF 2025

1126 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 88 OF 2024

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

Dated : November 21, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Petitioner/s to supply the spare copy/copies for serving concerned respondent/s within a period of two weeks from today.
2. If spare copies are supplied, issue notice to the said respondent/s, to be made returnable on 19.12.2025. In case of failure on the part of the petitioner/s within stipulated time, the petition/s shall stand dismissed automatically without reference to the Court.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)