



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 10697 OF 2025**

RABIYA BEGUM MANJOOR AHMED  
*VERSUS*  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND  
OTHERS

...  
Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya ,AGP for Respondent/State  
...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. Learned advocate for petitioner to take steps within a period of three weeks from today.
2. Stand over to 06/05/2026.

**(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)**

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)**